
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002195-2026 

Tender

Innovation Strategic Partnerships Framework

SEVERN TRENT WATER LIMITED

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2026/S 000-002195
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-060384 
Published 12 January 2026, 11:20am

Scope 

Description

Please see all details regarding the PQQ stage of this tender via the SAP Ariba Discovery
Posting Link:

https://portal.us.bn.cloud.ariba.com/dashboard/public/appext/comsapsbncdiscoveryui#/Rf
xEvent/preview/1110002139?anId=ANONYMOUS

Commercial tool

Establishes a framework

Total value (estimated)

£20,000,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002195-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002195-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://portal.us.bn.cloud.ariba.com/dashboard/public/appext/comsapsbncdiscoveryui#/RfxEvent/preview/1110002139?anId=ANONYMOUS
https://portal.us.bn.cloud.ariba.com/dashboard/public/appext/comsapsbncdiscoveryui#/RfxEvent/preview/1110002139?anId=ANONYMOUS


Page 2 to 6

Contract dates (estimated)

30 April 2026 to 30 April 2031

Possible extension to 30 April 2034

8 years, 1 day

Description of possible extension:

To be determined closer to the time.

Options

The right to additional purchases while the contract is valid.

To be determined on a project by project basis.

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

65100000 - Water distribution and related services

73000000 - Research and development services and related consultancy services

Contract locations

UK - United Kingdom



Page 3 to 6

Framework 

Maximum number of suppliers

Unlimited

Maximum percentage fee charged to suppliers

0%

Framework operation description

See tender documentation found when accessing the SAP Ariba Discovery posting.

Award method when using the framework

Either with or without competition

Contracting authorities that may use the framework

Establishing party only

Submission 

Submission type

Tenders



Page 4 to 6

Tender submission deadline

6 February 2026, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://portal.us.bn.cloud.ariba.com/dashboard/public/appext/comsapsbncdiscoveryui#/Rf
xEvent/preview/1110002139?anId=ANONYMOUS

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Languages that may be used for submission

English

Award decision date (estimated)

30 April 2026

Award criteria 

Name Type Weighting
PQQ - Critical National
Infrastructure

Quality 25%

PQQ - Co-investment Quality 25%
PQQ - Co-developing and
Scaling Solutions

Quality 25%

PQQ - Sustainability Quality 25%

https://portal.us.bn.cloud.ariba.com/dashboard/public/appext/comsapsbncdiscoveryui#/RfxEvent/preview/1110002139?anId=ANONYMOUS
https://portal.us.bn.cloud.ariba.com/dashboard/public/appext/comsapsbncdiscoveryui#/RfxEvent/preview/1110002139?anId=ANONYMOUS


Page 5 to 6

Other information 

Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

Yes

Procedure 

Procedure type

Competitive flexible procedure

Special regime

Utilities

Competitive flexible procedure description

See tender documentation found when accessing the SAP Ariba Discovery Posting link.

https://portal.us.bn.cloud.ariba.com/dashboard/public/appext/comsapsbncdiscoveryui#/Rf
xEvent/preview/1110002139?anId=ANONYMOUS

Documents 

Associated tender documents

https://portal.us.bn.cloud.ariba.com/dashboard/public/appext/comsapsbncdiscoveryui#/RfxEvent/preview/1110002139?anId=ANONYMOUS
https://portal.us.bn.cloud.ariba.com/dashboard/public/appext/comsapsbncdiscoveryui#/RfxEvent/preview/1110002139?anId=ANONYMOUS


Page 6 to 6

https://portal.us.bn.cloud.ariba.com/dashboard/public/appext/comsapsbncdiscov
eryui#/RfxEvent/preview/1110002139?anId=ANONYMOUS

Contracting authority 

SEVERN TRENT WATER LIMITED

Companies House: 02366686

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PQQN-5222-QDXR

Severn Trent Centre

Coventry

CV1 2LZ

United Kingdom

Email: openinnovation@severntrent.co.uk

Region: UKG33 - Coventry

Organisation type: Private utility

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://portal.us.bn.cloud.ariba.com/dashboard/public/appext/comsapsbncdiscoveryui#/RfxEvent/preview/1110002139?anId=ANONYMOUS
https://portal.us.bn.cloud.ariba.com/dashboard/public/appext/comsapsbncdiscoveryui#/RfxEvent/preview/1110002139?anId=ANONYMOUS
mailto:openinnovation@severntrent.co.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Commercial tool
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Options
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Framework
	Maximum number of suppliers
	Maximum percentage fee charged to suppliers
	Framework operation description
	Award method when using the framework
	Contracting authorities that may use the framework

	Submission
	Submission type
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically
	Languages that may be used for submission
	Award decision date (estimated)

	Award criteria
	Other information
	Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime
	Competitive flexible procedure description

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	https://portal.us.bn.cloud.ariba.com/dashboard/public/appext/comsapsbncdiscoveryui#/RfxEvent/preview/1110002139?anId=ANONYMOUS

	Contracting authority
	SEVERN TRENT WATER LIMITED


		2026-01-20T07:00:22+0000
	TCPDF




